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FIRE-POLICE- 

MUNICIPAL COURT 



From Date: 3/1/2025
To Date: 3/31/2025
Incident Type(s): *All

Station # of Incidents
MCFD Station 1 117
MCFD Station 2 111
MCFD Station 3 92
MCFD Station 4 84
MCFD Station 5 98
MCFD Station 6 111
MCFD Station 7 32
MCFD Station 8 21
Final Totals: 666

Mar-25
Total Property Loss:  $ 1,097,100.00 
Total Content Loss:  $    679,011.00 
Total Losses:  $ 1,776,111.00 

From Date: 3/1/2025
To Date: 3/31/2025
Incident Type(s): *All

Total Calls By Incident Type Count
100 100 Fire, other 5
111 111 Building fire 6
112 112 Fires in structure other than in a building 2
113 113 Cooking fire, confined to container 1
118 118 Trash or rubbish fire, contained 1
130 130 Mobile property (vehicle) fire, other 3
131 131 Passenger vehicle fire 4
132 132 Road freight or transport vehicle fire 2
138 138 Off-road vehicle or heavy equipment fire 1
140 140 Natural vegetation fire, other 1
141 141 Forest, woods or wildland fire 2
142 142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire 2
143 143 Grass fire 3
150 150 Outside rubbish fire, other 1
151 151 Outside rubbish, trash or waste fire 2

Fire Incidents By Station Report

Total Dollar Loss

Fire Incident Summary Report



154 154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire 3
1 Fire 39

223 223 Air or gas rupture of pressure or process vessel 1
2 Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat (No Fire) 1

300 300 Rescue, EMS incident, other 10
311 311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 54
320 320 Emergency medical service, other (conversion only) 34
321 321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 76
322 322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 37
322 3222 Vehicle Accident w/inj BLS 1
322 3221 Vehicle Accident w/inj ALS 1
323 323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 5
324 324 Motor vehicle accident with no injuries. 39
331 331 Lock-in (if lock out , use 511 ) 3
350 350 Extrication, rescue, other 4
352 352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 1
353 353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 1
360 360 Water & ice-related rescue, other 22
3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident 288

400 400 Hazardous condition, other 3
411 411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill 2
412 412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 8
421 421 Chemical hazard (no spill or leak) 1
422 422 Chemical spill or leak 1
431 431 Radiation leak, radioactive material 1
440 440 Electrical  wiring/equipment problem, other 11
442 442 Overheated motor 2
444 444 Power line down 7
445 445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 17
462 462 Aircraft standby 1
463 463 Vehicle accident, general cleanup 1
4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire) 55

500 500 Service Call, other 15
510 510 Person in distress, other 3
511 511 Lock-out 1
520 520 Water problem, other 4
521 521 Water evacuation 4
522 522 Water or steam leak 1
531 531 Smoke or odor removal 7
542 542 Animal rescue 4
550 550 Public service assistance, other 22
551 551 Assist police or other governmental agency 4
552 552 Police matter 1
553 553 Public service 1



554 554 Assist invalid 5
561 561 Unauthorized burning 2
571 571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup 1
5 Service Call 75

600 600 Good intent call, other 15
611 611 Dispatched & canceled en route 14
622 622 No incident found on arrival at dispatch address 24
650 650 Steam, other gas mistaken for smoke, other 2
651 651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke 10
661 661 EMS call, party transported by non-fire agency 1
671 671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat 1
6 Good Intent Call 67

700 700 False alarm or false call, other 34
711 711 Municipal alarm system, malicious false alarm 2
714 714 Central station, malicious false alarm 1
715 715 Local alarm system, malicious false alarm 3
730 730 System malfunction, other 12
731 731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 1
733 733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 3
735 735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 20
736 736 CO detector activation due to malfunction 2
740 740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, other 17
741 741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 1
743 743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 9
744 744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 1
745 745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 19
7 False Alarm & False Call 125

800 800 Severe weather or natural disaster, other 12
812 812 Flood assessment 2
814 814 Lightning strike (no fire) 1
8 Severe Weather & Natural Disaster 15

900 900 Special type of incident, other 1
9 Special Incident, Other 1

Total Calls 666



1 Fire
6%

2 Overpressure 
Rupture, Explosion, 
Overheat (No Fire)

0%

3 Rescue & 
Emergency Medical 

Service Incident
43%
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5 Service Call
12%
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10%
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19%
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2%
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0%

Incident Type Summary



Time of Day Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Grand Total
12 - 1:00 AM 3 1 1 0 3 5 4 17

1  -   2:00 AM 4 4 3 2 2 3 6 24

2  -   3:00 AM 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 8

3  -   4:00 AM 2 1 0 0 1 3 1 8

4  -   5:00 AM 4 1 2 1 3 4 2 17

5  -   6:00 AM 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8

6  -   7:00 AM 3 4 1 0 0 2 2 12

7  -   8:00 AM 1 5 2 5 1 1 1 16

8  -   9:00 AM 1 3 0 1 1 3 4 13

9   - 10:00 AM 1 4 5 3 1 1 8 23

10 - 11:00 AM 3 6 8 7 3 6 4 37

11 - 12:00 PM 1 7 2 6 5 3 8 32

12  -  1:00 PM 6 3 4 1 3 4 2 23

1   -   2:00 PM 6 6 6 7 1 7 2 35

2   -   3:00 PM 5 0 7 4 9 3 6 34
3   -   4:00 PM 4 7 2 4 27 8 3 55

4   -   5:00 PM 6 4 5 5 20 3 3 46
5   -   6:00 PM 2 9 6 5 36 4 5 67
6   -   7:00 PM 3 4 3 6 17 4 6 43

7   -   8:00 PM 2 5 2 2 12 2 5 30

8   -   9:00 PM 5 4 4 9 10 2 6 40

9   -  10:00 PM 4 4 3 4 7 7 4 33
10  - 11:00 PM 2 2 4 1 7 4 2 22

11  - 12:00 AM 2 2 1 3 6 4 5 23

Grand Total 72 88 73 77 176 88 92 666

Fire Incidents By Time of Day / Day of Week























































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MCALLEN PUBLIC 
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MCALLEN- 

HIDALGO- REYNOSA- 

ANZALDUAS 

INTERNATIONAL 

TOLL BRIDGE 













Bridge Bridge

Toll Bridge Debt Service Capital Impv

Fund Fund Fund Total

ASSETS

Current:  

  Cash on hand................................................................................................................18,654$              -$               -$                18,654$             

  Cash in bank................................................................................................................ -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Investments.................................................................................................3,637,761            -                 4,972,962     8,610,722          

  Receivables / Other 12,802,329          -                  12,802,329        

  Interest receivable…………………………………………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

Due From Other Funds........................................................................... 125,300               -                  125,300             

          Total Current Assets 16,584,044          -                 4,972,962    21,557,006        

Restricted Assets:

  Contingency Fund..............................................................................................…X 615,869               -                 -                  615,869             

  Debt Service Fund................................................…………. -                           -                 -                  -                         

  Capital Improvement Fund………………………………. . -                 -                  -                         

McAllen Investments: -                          -                 -                  -                         

TexPool 8,812,861            -                 -                  8,812,861          

  Certificates of Deposits - McAllen.....………………….. -                          -                 -                  -                         

          Total Restricted Assets 9,428,730            -                 -                  9,428,730          

Capital Assets:

  Land.................................................................................................................787,486              -                 -                  787,486             

  Buildings........................................................................................................16,694,799          -                 -                  16,694,799        

  Improvements other than buildings.................................................................. 5,526,964            -                 -                  5,526,964          

  Infrastructure............................................................... 1,031,264            -                  1,031,264          

  Machinery & Equipment...........................................……… 4,091,125            -                 -                  4,091,125          

  Construction in Progress.......................................... 1,695,318            -                 1,695,318          

29,826,956          -                 -                  29,826,956        

    Less accumulated depreciation...........................................................(19,830,242)        -                 -                  (19,830,242)       

Total Capital Assets 9,996,714            -                 -                  9,996,714          

Other Assets, Net:

  Advance - Anzalduas Special & Startup ………………. 18,806,131          -                 -                  18,806,131        

  Advance - Anzalduas Internation Crossing "A"………… 4,617,456            -                 -                  4,617,456          

  Unamortized bond issue costs............................................................... -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Excess of purchase price over assets acquired............................ 214,074              -                 -                  214,074             

          Total Other Assets, net 23,637,660          -                 -                  23,637,660        

TOTAL ASSETS 59,647,149$        -$               4,972,962$  64,620,110$       

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

  Vouchers Payable.................................................………… 52,537$              -$               -$                52,537$             

  Accrued Expenses 235,364              -                 -                  235,364             

  Other Goverment Agencies-City of Hidalgo 166,802              -                 -                  166,802             

  Other current Liabilities 161,142              -                 -                  161,142             

          Total Current Liabilities 615,845              -                 -                  615,845             

 Payable from Restricted Assets:

  Current installments of revenue bonds.............................................. -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Interest Payable........................................................…………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Other......................................................................…………. -                          -                 -                  -                         

 Liabilities Payable from Restricted Assets -                          -                 -                  -                         

Long-term Liabilities:

  Revenue Bonds, excluding current installments........................... -                          -                 -                  -                         

Long-term Liabilities: 2,113                  -                 -                  2,113                 

Deferred revenues / Other 12,800,791          -                 -                  12,800,791        

Due to other Funds / General Fund -                          -                 -                  -                         

Accrued Expenses -                          -                 -                  -                         

  Deferred revenues-Brokers...................................……….. 389,957              -                 -                  389,957             

  Noncurrent Liabilities......................................................................... 309,296              -                 -                  309,296             

          Total long-term liabilities 13,502,155          -                 -                  13,502,155        

 

Net Assets:

  Invested in capital assets less related debt……………. 9,996,714             -                 -                  9,996,714          

  Restricted:

    Contingency Fund...............................…….……………………X 615,869               -                 -                  615,869             

    Bond Reserve Fund....................................................................................X -                           -                 -                  -                         

    Debt Service Fund……………………………………….. -                          -                 -                  -                         

    Bridge Capital Impr. Fund -                          -                 4,972,962    4,972,962          

    City of McAllen.....................................................................X 8,812,861             -                 8,812,861          

      Total restricted 9,428,730            -                 4,972,962    14,401,692        

  Unrestricted................................................................................................ 26,103,704           -                 -                   26,103,704        

          Total Net Assets 45,529,148          -                 4,972,962    50,502,110        

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 59,647,149$        -$               4,972,962$  64,620,110$       

McALLEN/HIDALGO INTERNATIONAL TOLL BRIDGE FUND

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

For the Period Ending March 31, 2025

-  2 -
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Number of Permits FY 19-20 FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 FY 23-24 FY 24-25

Construction Value *Through month of March

Residential 560 726 825 528 360 610

Construction Value 69,566,599 91,004,422 98,406,518 64,163,801 57,754,496$        105,110,801$      

Commercial 384 256 367 345 393 346

Construction Value 102,988,079 101,952,047 75,587,295 106,152,696 116,534,113$      75,778,850$        

Other 81 134 128 184 213 195

Construction Value 2,009,036 4,419,983 3,342,386 13,121,304 9,729,323$          10,846,717$        

Revenue Activity 

Grand Total $822,921.94 $925,827.43 $1,018,392.04 $985,947.39 $979,683.26 $1,038,117.84

Construction Activity Comparison
FY: 2019-2020 - 2024-2025
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SUBJECT:  BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS

CITY OF MCALLEN BUILDING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS MONIES REPORT
March 2025

CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH
PERMITS FEES FIS YTD FIS YTD FEES FIS YTD FIS YTD FEES

 
BUILDING PERMITS 202  76,774.76 1151 445,188.40 949 368,413.64
PLUMBING PERMITS 241 31,934.00 1396 177,506.00 1155 145,572.00
ELECTRICAL PERMITS 213  18,694.80 1200 106,412.40 987 87,717.60
MECHANICAL PERMITS 137 12,297.23 736 65,540.82 599 53,243.59
SIGN PERMITS 37  2,825.40 199 17,907.42 162 15,082.02
MOVING PERMITS 0 0.00 5 823.00 5 823.00
DEMO   9  396.60 39 1,922.40 30 1,525.80

SUB-TOTAL 839 $142,922.79 4,726 $815,300.44 3,887 $672,377.65

BLDG. PENALTY FEES   
REMODELING 13 828.14 71 8,701.84 58 7,873.70
ADDITION 0 0.00 3 318.40 3 318.40
NEW 0 0.00 2 434.76 2 434.76

PLBG. PENALTY FEES 5 443.20 42 3,290.80 37 2,847.60
ELEC. PENALTY FEES 14 1,011.60 44 3,417.60 30 2,406.00
MECH. PENALTY FEES 3 213.60 46 3,726.48 43 3,512.88
SIGN PENALTY FEES 1 79.80 1 159.60 0 79.80
ADD. BUILDING FEES 0 2,928.00 0 18,946.40 0 16,018.40
BLDG. RE-INSPEC FEES 0 8,784.00 0 42,768.00 0 33,984.00
PLBG RE-INSPECT FEES 0 576.00 0 2,112.00 0 1,536.00
ELEC RE-INSPECT FEES 6 288.00 24 1,152.00 18 864.00
MECH RE-INSPECT FEES 0 0.00 288 288.00 288 288.00
SIGN RE-INSPECT FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLAN REVIEW FEES 91 20,350.02 446 55,981.52 355 35,631.50

SUB-TOTAL 133 $35,502.36 967 $141,297.40 834 $105,795.04

CODE BOOKS SOLD 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PLACARDS 5 125.00 20 445.00 15 320.00
XEROX COPIES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
SHORTAGE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
OVERAGE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ELECTRICAL LICENSE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
HOUSEMOVER LICENSE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
SIGN LICENSE 0  0.00 1 50.00 1 50.00
PLUMBING REGISTRATION FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
MECHANICAL REGISTRIATION FEES 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
IRRIGATOR REGISTRATION FEES 5 375.00 17 1,225.00 12 850.00

SUB-TOTAL 10 $500.00 38 1,720.00 28 1,220.00          

TOTAL 982 $178,925.15 5,731 $958,317.84 4,749 $779,392.69

OCCUPANCY DEPOSITS 47 $61,867.80 252 $396,351.87 205 $334,484.07

PARK DEVELOPMENT FEE 29 27,650.00 89 79,800.00 60 52,150.00

GRAND TOTAL $268,442.95 $1,434,469.71 $1,166,026.76



No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

New Residences 74 $17,609,760 53 $12,597,170 61 $16,760,036
Residences-Altered 6 159,300 5 46,900 7 277,850            
Residences-Remodeled 24 757,619 23 461,345 25 516,130            
Total Residential 104 18,526,679 81 13,105,415 93  17,554,016
New Duplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NewTriplex 0 0 2 686,398 3 660,000
New Fourplex 15 60 15 4,960,000 1 4 1 430,360 25 100 25 7,453,000
New Multifamily 5 25 5 950,000 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 323,000
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 1 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 0 0 1 1,462 1 2,500
Total Multifamily 20 85 20 5,910,000 5 0 1 1,118,220 30 105 27 8,438,500
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 1 0
Townhouses 3 231,430 2 256,220 0 0
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 0 0 1 1,449,000 2 4,602,000
Commercial-Altered 0 0 1 8,440,000 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 27 3,485,150 39 2,117,184 42 3,156,604
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 1 12,000
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 1 180,000 0 0
All Other 28 2,492,412 39 2,455,628 33 878,932
TOTAL $ $30,645,671 $29,121,667 $34,642,052
Total No. of Pmts. 182 169 202

New Residences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Duplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townhouses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ $0 $0 $0
Total No. of Pmts. 0 0 0

AUGUST
New Residences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Duplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townhouses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0

JUNE

JULY SEPTEMBER

2025 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT TOTAL

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH

APRIL MAY
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New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs./Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ $0 $0 $0
Total No. of Pmts. 0 0 0

New Residences 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residences-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Duplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NewTriplex 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Fourplex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Multifamily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Condominiums 0 0 0 0 0 0
Townhouses 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Commercial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Industrial 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $ $0 $0 $0
Total No. of Pmts. 0 0 0

No.    
Pmts.

# 
Units

#    
Bldgs. Value

New Residences 188 $46,966,966
Residences-Altered 18 484,050
Residences-Remodeled 72 1,735,094
Total Residential 278 49,186,110
Duplex 0 0 0 0
Triplex 5 0 0 1,346,398
Fourplex 41 164 41 12,843,360
Multifamily 6 30 7 1,273,000
Multifamily-Altered 1 0
Multifamily-Remodeled 2 3,962
Total Multifamily 55 194 48 15,466,720
Condominiums 1 0
Townhouses 5 487,650
Hotel/Motel 0 0
New Commercial 3 6,051,000
Commercial-Altered 1 8,440,000
Commercial-Remodeled 108 8,758,938
New Industrial 0 0
Industrial-Altered 0 0
Industrial-Remodeled 0 0
New Public Bldgs. 1 12,000
Public Bldg.-Altered 0 0
Public Bldg.-Remodeled 1 180,000
All Other 100 5,826,972
YTD Total Construction                              $ $94,409,390
YTD Total No. of Permits 553

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

 Total 2024
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City 
New 

Commercial 
New 

Residential
New 

Multifamily
Remodel 

Commercial 
Remodel 

Residential 
Remodel 

Multifamily
McAllen 0 61 0 44 25 1
Edinburg 0 38 10 25 58 0
Pharr 1 8 0 4 14 0
Mission 1 32 4 10 13 0

City 
New 

Commercial 
New 

Residential
New 

Multifamily
Remodel 

Commercial 
Remodel 

Residential 
Remodel 

Multifamily
McAllen 9 385 74 217 180 5
Edinburg 12 283 77 132 213 0
Pharr 14 56 11 29 53 0
Mission 4 158 28 49 90 0

Hidalgo County Construction Activity

Number of Permits

March, 2025

Fiscal Year 2024-2025
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 MONTHLY EXPENDITURES   $           83,193.52 

 METER COLLECTIONS   $                 852,863.39   $                                  825,000.00  ‐3% 103%

160‐0000‐343.01‐00 Parking Meter Fees 852,886.47                    825,000.00                                     ‐3% 103%

 CITATIONS  307,181.31$                  326,387.00$                                   6% 94%

160‐0000‐351.03‐00 Parking Fines 307,181.31                    326,387.00                                     6% 94%

160‐0000‐343.04‐00 Immobilization‐Vehicles ‐                                   ‐                                                    0% 0%

 PARKING GARAGE  251,865.37$                  192,031.00$                                   ‐31% 131%

160‐0000‐343.03.00 Parking Garage Fee 248,220.37                    188,386.00                                     ‐32% 132%

160‐0000‐343.11‐00 Parking Garage Leases 3,645.00                         3,645.00                                          0% 100%

 MISCELLANEOUS  41,055.40$                    12,000.00$                                     ‐242% 342%

160‐0000‐322.02.00 Transportation 13,115.40                       12,000.00                                        ‐9% 109%

160‐0000‐343.02‐00 Signs & Signals ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.06‐00 Appl Fee‐ Special permit 27,940.00                       0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.07‐00 Appl Fee‐ Residential permit ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.08‐00 Fees in lieu parking Spaces ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐343.09‐00 Fines‐ Other ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

160‐0000‐391.07‐00 Tax Note Construction Fund ‐                                   0.00                                                  0% 100%

TOTAL  $             1,452,965.47   $                              1,355,418.00  ‐7% 107%

$577,247

MONTHLY REVENUES 96,149.87$                           

FY 24‐25 TOTAL: 4365 FY 24‐25 TOTAL: $29,663

FY 2024‐2025  DOWNTOWN SERVICES REPORT             

TOTAL EXPENDITURES YTD: $549,236

Account Description  Total Revenue  

TOTAL REVENUES YTD:

# OF ONLINE PAYMENTS                 ONLINE CITATION REVENUE

275,720.62  $99,671.49 

$52,812.21 

106,899.45 
$14,132.15 

$397,441.38 
$117,400.51 

$(5,444.21)

$172,417.55 

$25,351.85 
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 COMPENSATION BENEFITS SUPPLIES OTHER SERVICES &
CHARGES

MAINTENANCE

  Expenditures  Current Balance

OCCUPATIONAL, 
26.00, 0%

FTA GRANTS, 
7,536.18, 8%

HIGHWAYS AND 
STREETS, 

$76,355.46, 78%

FINES AND 
FORFEITRES, 

$13,872.00, 14%

MISC, 

INTEREST, 

COMPENSATION   
$42,921.56 

52%
BENEFITS  
$16,218.09 

19%

SUPPLIES  
$8,094.59 

10%

OTHER SERVICES 
& CHARGES  
$14,413.46 

17%

MAINTENANCE  
$1,545.82 
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ONLINE REVENUE COLLECTION ACTVITY

OCCUPATI
ONAL

FED PASS
THRU

FTA
GRANTS

HIGHWAY
S AND
STREETS

FINES
AND

FORFEITR
ES

FACILITIES
RENTAL

MISC INTEREST

UNCAPTURED $4,190.00 $100,000. $581,296. $63,603.4 $11,550.0 $35,000.0 $2,831.55

CAPTURED 26.00 0.00 7,536.18 76,355.46 13,872.00 3,100.00 328.12 3.41
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FY 2017 2018

 FY 2018‐2019 

 FY 2019‐2020 

 FY 2020‐2021 

 FY 2021‐2022 

 FY 2022‐2023 

 FY 2023‐2024 

 FY 2024‐2025 

OVERNIGHT PARKING REVENUE 
TOTAL REVENUE FY 2024‐2025 $52,250

$19,783 $15,135 ($4,649) ‐23%

 $    105,196.11 

   FY 2023‐2024 NET REVENUE    FY 2024‐2025 NET REVENUE DIFFERENCE  % OF CHANGE 

 $    223,844.32 

 $        17,993.09  $17,794.64  $      19,812.93   $         21,114.36   $       13,346.24   $                  15,134.85 

 $            17,677.60   $           17,910.87   $           19,012.19   $            20,955.66   $       16,208.87   $         16,461.48 

 $            23,095.98   $       18,403.00   $         16,631.09   $    240,823.74 

 $        19,150.12  $18,218.01  $      20,143.28   $         23,284.53   $       15,038.34   $                  19,783.37 

 $    238,616.99 

 $        21,022.03  $18,587.34  $      19,264.20   $         21,563.74   $       17,284.57   $                  20,094.23   $            22,288.45   $           21,866.70   $           20,722.40 

 $            20,761.43   $           25,290.99   $           17,600.00   $            23,740.42   $       18,289.61   $         17,595.38 

 $            21,652.70   $       17,997.23   $         17,130.25   $    180,083.59 

 $        22,634.13  $21,484.06  $      19,441.71   $         17,017.78   $       14,331.45   $                  20,430.02 

 $    193,856.43 

 $        11,577.37  $11,894.77  $      10,612.93   $         11,695.15   $         6,920.09   $                  15,378.57   $            16,203.97   $           19,036.03   $           19,984.53 

 $              3,244.34   $             6,987.30   $             8,402.77   $              6,298.85   $         7,442.49   $           8,549.65 

 $            29,268.42   $       27,722.91   $         23,253.79   $    331,796.19 

 $        26,463.37  $26,069.01  $      30,756.30  $29,443.56   $       23,973.44   $                  16,225.36 

$ 316 443 57

 $        26,504.25   $     30,706.74   $      32,201.33  $30,084.53   $       21,919.45   $                  30,689.15   $            25,038.55   $           26,395.24   $           28,011.83 

$ 25 325 03 $ 25 991 22 $ 24 766 84 $ 29 574 23 $ 26 663 83 $ 25 526 97$ 26 301 97 $ 26 054 83 $ 29 289 91 $ 27 345 82 $ 21 420 97 $ 28 181 94
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER TOTAL

PARKING GARAGE MONTHLY REVENUE BREAKDOWN
OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

MARCH 2025‐ PARKING GARAGE ACTIVITY 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKERS YTD FY 2023‐2024 28,009 

Garage Net Revenue Summary
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 FY 2019‐2020  FY 2020‐2021  FY 2021‐2022  FY 2022‐2023  FY 2023‐2024  FY 2024‐2025

0 ‐ 2 Hrs,  $3,052 , 14%

2 ‐ 4 Hrs,  $6,594 , 30%

4 ‐ 6 Hrs,  $2,169 , 10%

6 ‐ 8 Hrs,  $2,168 , 10%

Max Rate,  $2,950 , 13%

Flat Rate,  $3,955 , 18%

Lost Tickets,  $90 , 0%

Decals,  $‐ , 0%
Overnight, $‐ , 0% Contract,  $1,175 , 5%

Parking by Category
Revenue
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FY 2024 ‐ 2025 METRO MCALLEN REPORT
March 2025

YTD REVENUE 2,606,660.53     

MONTHLY EXPENDITURES

641,157.04$                                               

MONTHLY REVENUE 586,493.65$             

YTD TOTAL EXPENDITURES

2,755,220.66$                               

$1,077,238.01 

$351,864.11 

$53,612.45 
$996,740.92  234017.57

41747.60

1,393,219.99 

609,032.89 

35,116.55 
765,189.08  187,530.92 

8,252.40 

COMPENSATION BENEFITS SUPPLIES OTHER SERVICES &
CHARGES

MAINTENANCE TIRE EXPENSES

B
U
D
G
ET

Total Expenditure Current Balance

$1,331,299.51 
$83,739.58  $260,603.26  $‐ $2,344.39  $3,569.79  $‐ $925,104.00  $‐

$2,439,161.49 
$224,345.42 

$308,203.74 

60,000.00 

1,255.61 

$804,000.00 
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FTA REVENUE TXDOT REVENUE CHARGES SALES
& SERVICES

FARES MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST DEVELOPMENT
CORP

Gov Grants
Funds (EFSP)

B
U
D
G
ET

Total Balance

FTA REVENUE, 
$300,084.39 , 51%

TXDOT REVENUE, 
$83,739.58 , 14%

CHARGES SALES & 
SERVICES,  $48,178.56 

, 8%

MISCELLANEOUS, 
$299.99 , 0%

INTEREST,  $7.13 , 0%

DEVELOPMENT CORP, 
$154,184.00 , 27%

COMPENSATION, 
$180,124.17 , 28%

BENEFITS,  $60,021.87 , 9%

SUPPLIES,  $8,571.20 , 1%
OTHER SERVICES & 

CHARGES,  $310,199.37 , 
49%

MAINTENANCE, 41740.43, 
7%

TIRE EXPENSES, 
40500, 6%



335,479 $130,106

18,976     

Fiscal Year Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May Jun. Jul. Aug. Sep.
FY 2022 3,340 3,235 2,809 2,445 2,569 3,113 2,481 3,621 2,934 3,725 3,132 3,204

FY 2023 4,288 3,217 2,908 3,174 2,986 3,221 3,060 3,031 3,196 3,759 3,251 3,264

FY 2024 4,363 3,048 4,034 2,861 3,431 3,434 3,287 3,249 3,791 3,274 3,015 3,676

FY 2025 3,199 3,034 3,834 2,704 2,753 3,452

MONTHLY GOAL 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750

Fiscal Year OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL %Change

FY 2022 42,487 42,528 45,517 37,206 38,572 44,480 43,265 43,986 45,310 43,775 47,299 49,228 523,653 12%

FY 2023 52,249 45,800 53,316 49,547 46,939 53,622 47,707 51,431 49,950 47,087 53,729 52,092 603,470 15%

FY 2024 60,328 50,534 65,635 53,167 54,724 56,541 57,383 55,841 50,397 54,406 56,204 58,735 673,894 12%

FY 2025 61,594 57,665 65,396 50,198 46,864 53,762 0 0 0 0 0 0 335,479 -50%

                    FY 2024-2025  METRO MCALLEN 

TOTAL RIDERSHIP=

 FY 2022 - FY 2025 RIDERSHIP SUMMARY

OCTOBER 1, 2024 thru MARCH 31, 2025 Ridership and Fares

TOTAL

45,000

SERVICE EXTENSION - YTD Ridership
 TOTAL RIDERS:

MONTHLY RIDERSHIP OF SERVICE EXPANSION

TOTAL ANNUAL FARE REVENUE=
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MONTHLY REVENUE YTD REVENUE
$3,308,899.76 5,536,057.48$            

BUS TERMINAL VISITORS 1,001,145 FY 2024‐2025 BUSLINE RIDERSHIP  86,395

MARCH

YTD EXPENDITURES MONTHLY EXPENDITURES
$5,703,411.57 $3,298,443.89

FY 2024 ‐ 2025                                  

McAllen Central Station Report

$146,681.04	 $53,687.42	 $12,481.53	
$269,032.66	

$5,221,528.92	

‐

$235,442.96	 $93,753.58	

$371,945.34	 $8,830,697.08	
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	COMPENSATION BENEFITS OTHER MAINTENANCE CAPITAL 	NON	CAPITAL
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Total	Expenditure Current	Balance
COMPENSATION , 
$22,042.27  , 1%

BENEFITS, 
$8,439.92  , 0%

MAINTENANCE, 
$8,356.00  , 0%

CAPITAL, 
$3,257,972.04  , 

99%

$5,437,901.87	
$3,062.14	

$892.55	

$94,200.91	

$10,293,043.13	

$75,139.45	
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Omnivex El Expreso Autobuses Exec. Tornado VTC / Greyhound

FTA ,  $3,292,557.81  , 
100%

MISC. ,  $474.00  , 0%

INTEREST ,  $0.31 , 0% DEV. CORP.  , 
$15,867.64  , 0%
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